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John L. Boyd, Director
98 Boyd Hill Drive
Hendersonville, NC 28792
jlboyd6@morrisbb.net
828-693-5314 • cell 828-674-1968



Evelyn Alarcon
828-290-8242 • evelyn.lac@gmail.com

El Centro of Henderson County

Education: Social work

June Andrews
828-697- 1530 • June.Andrews@ColdwellBanker.com

Coldwell Banker, Real Estate Broker

Education: Associate Degree, Jamestown Community College

Community Involvment: Soup Kitchen, First Baptist Church; Relay for 
Life; Atkinson Elementary School

Tana Alfrey
828-458-5431 • tana.alfrey@firstcitizens.com

First Citizens Bank, Mortgage Lending

Education: North Greenville University

Community Involvement: Volunteer at Connemara



Vicky Balson							
828-698-5684 • vicky_balson@ucbi.com

United Community Bank

Community Involvement: First Baptist Church

Sharon Ashe
828-697-4733 • sashe@henderson.k12.nc.us

Henderson County Public Schools, Director of 6-12 Math/Science/
Foreign Language/Arts

Education: BS Education, WCU; MS Education, University of SC; 
National Board Certified

Community Involvement: Volunteer, Crosswalk, First Baptist Church; 
Choir, First Baptist Church; ADK Education Fraternity; Women’s Bible 
Study Leader; Arts Council Board Member; NC Middle School 
Association Board Member. 

Tyrone Brandyburg
828-693 - 4178 • tyrone_brandyburg@nps.gov

National Parks Superintendant, Carl Sandburg Home NHS

Education: BA in American History/Education, South Carolina 
State University; MA in American History, Alabama State University



Allen Combs
828-691-4078 • acombs@vocsol.com

Vocational Solutions, Executive Director

Community Involvement: Henderson County Tennis Association; HCYP 
member; Kiwanis member; Tennis Coach, West Henderson High School.

Cindy Causby
828-273-7406 • cindy@ccseniorservices.com

C & C Senior Services, LLC, Co-Owner

Education: Graduate, Cannon Trust School and sat for the CTFA exam 
(Certified Trust and Financial Advisor), earning that designation in 1997.   
Earned the designation of Accredited Estate Planner (AEP®) from the 
National Assn of Estate Planners & Councils.

Community Involvement: Community Foundation of Henderson County, 
Board Member; Rotary Club of Hendersonville, Member; Land of Sky 
Estate Planning Council, Past President, current Member; Community 
Foundation of Western North Carolina, Professional Advisory Committee 
Member; Rotary District 7670, D-Day Celebration Committee Member

Amy Congdon
828-209-0904 • acongdon@beverly-hanks.com

Beverly-Hanks Mortgage Service, VP, Director of Operations

Education: BA Art History, Salem College

Community Involvement: Cantaria Board; Cathedral of  All Souls Choir; 
Mortgage Bankers Association of WNC.



John Connet	
828-233-3201 • jconnet@cityofhendersonville.org

City of Hendersonville, City Manager

Education: BS Political Science, WCU; MPA, 
Appalachian State University.

Deborah Dante
828-699-4950

Grimes-Teich Anderson, LLP, Certified Legal Assistant

Community Involvement: NC Certified Paralegal; Secretary, Board of 
Elections Henderson County.

Teresa Edwards
828-697-4337 • teresa@cedwardsgroup.com

Owner/Operator C.Edwards Group, Inc. DBA McDonald’s 
Restaurants

Community Involvement: Ronald McDonald House Board of 
Directors; Mainstay of Henderson County Board of Directors; 
YMCA of WNC Board of Directors.



Mandy Forbes
828-697-8569 • amanda.forbes@td.com

TD Bank

Education: WCU

Community Involvement: United Way Company Chair; Relay for Life; 
Special Olympics.

Chad Freeman
828-697-3084 • cfreeman@cityofhendersonville.org

City of Hendersonville, Public Works

Education: BSBA WCU

Dawn Mia Freeman
828-698-4600 • miasandmore@yahoo.com

Mia’s Marketplace, LLC

Education: Mars Hill University

Community Involvement: American In Bloom; Advocacy Board 
for Special Needs in Asheville 



Wanda Gant
828-694-1648 • wandag@blueridge.edu

Blue Ridge Community College

Education: MA English from WCU

Community Involvement: member of Little River Baptist Church

Bob Graham
828-692-3301 ext. 704

ThinkBusinessSpace.com, Owner

Education: BS, Montreat College

Community Involvement: Hendersonville Chamber of Commerce, Chair 
of LEADS South, Ambassador.

Wendy Hamil 
828-697-6224 • whamil@CFHCforever.org

Community Foundation of Henderson County, Donor Services 
Manager

Education: BA, Clemson University; MED, Faulkner University.

Community Involvement: Saluda Business Association, Saluda 
Arts Festival Promotions Manager, KIVA.org (international 
micro-lending)



Don Huneycutt
828-250-3514 • don.huneycutt@ubs.com

UBS Financial Services, Inc., Financial Advisor

Education: BS, Mechanical Engineering, NC State University

Community Involvement: Rotary Club of Hendersonville, Board of 
Directors; Anna’s Hope, Founder (Non-Profit Fund); HopeRx, Steering 
Commitee, Education Committee; ECO - Adopt-A-Stream, Big Sweep 
Coordinator.

Ron Kauffman
828-696-9799 • drron561@gmail.com 

Consultant, Writer, Self Employed
Times-News, Issues of Aging

Education: LIU, CW Post College; St. Johns University Grad School

Ben Kish
828-694-1751 • b_kish@blueridge.edu

Blue Ridge Community College

Education: MBA, Case Western Reserve; BS, Ohio State University.

Community Involvement: Center for Lifelong Learning, Board Member



Jason Lasuzzo
507-396-3660 • jason.lasuzzo@pardeehospital.org

Pardee Hospital, Cariopulmonary Manager

Education: PhD, The University of Alabama

Kristen Martin
828-489-3886 • kmartin@thrive4health.org

Thrive, Executive Director

Education: BA in Sociology w/ concentration in Criminal Justice, 
Messiah College; Masters in Social Work, West Chester University.

Sonya Matthews
828-694-2748 • smatthews@hendersoncountync.org

Henderson County Sheriff’s Office

Eduation: Ball State University



Chris McCall
828-697-3600, ext 646 • chris.mccall@morris.com

Morris Broadband

Erika McGilley
828-702-7412 • emcgilley@ashevillesavingsbank.com

Asheville Savings Bank, Commercial Loan Officer VP

Education: BA Political Science Government, International Affairs

Community Involvement: Henderson County Chamber of Commerce; 
Kiwanis of Hendersonville; Service First Club.

Kathaleen McWilliams
828-692-4744 • kathaleen@housing-assistance.com
828-595-1595 (cell)

Housing Assitance Corp, Resource Developement Director

Education: MED, Counseling

Community Involvement: First Methodist Church; Blue Ridge Literacy 
Council, Board/VP/Tutor/Citizenship Instructor.



Mike Morrison
828-697-5255 • mike@horizonheatac.com

Horizon Heating & Cooling, Sales Manager

Education: BRCC, HVAC

Community Involvement: Hendersonville South LEADs Group

Melissa Pennscott
828-225-3653 • melissap@jpspa.com

Johnson Price Sprinkle PA

Education: BS Marketing from Clemson University
MBA from Western Carolina University

Community Involvement: Rotary Club of Asheville - Member;
American Red Cross - Volunteer Health and Safety Instructor;
Young Professionals of Asheville – Board Member, Membership Chair; 
Western Carolina Medical Society – Development Council Member; 
Asheville Chamber of Commerce – Total Resource Campaign Volunteer;
Watauga Leadership Challenge – Graduate and Committee Member.

Megan Piner
828-694-6524 • mpiner@hendersoncountync.org

Henderson County

Education: BS, Political Science, Appalachian State University; MPA, 
Appalachian State University.

Community Involvement: Appalachian State Alumni Council; ASU Local 
Government Alumni Association; Henderson County Housing Assis-
tance, Board of Directors.



Karl Pond
828-301-4895 • karl.pond@wellsfargoadvisors.com

Wells Fargo Advisors Private Client Group, Financial Advisor

Megan Rhodes
828-785-3738 • mrhodes@mountain1st.com

Mountain 1st Bank, Trust

Education: EHHS; College of Charleston

Community Involvement: Junior Welfare of Hendersonville; Chamber of 
Commerce Ambassador; Hendersonville Merchants Buisness 
Association.

Judy Ricker
828-243-8146 • jrkptow@gmail.com

Southern Appalachian Brewery

Community Involvement: Flat Rock Playhouse, Board of Trustees/
Volunteer.



Rebekah Robinson
828-697-5777  • rebekah@carolinamountain.org

Carolina Mountain Conservancy

Education: Auburn University; Tulane University Law School

Community Involvement: Humane Society

Chris Self
407-754-8283 • chris.self@ahss.org

Park Ridge Hospital, Admistrative Director - Business Development

Education: Southern Adventist University; Webster University.

Evan Smith
828-698-5887 • esmith@goodwillnwnc.org

Goodwill Career Connections (Goodwill of Northwest North Carolina), 
Manager, 155 Four Seasons Mall, Hendersonville, NC 28792

Education: NCSU Training & Development Certificate (Graduate 
Program).

Community Involvement: American Counseling Association; National 
Career Development Association; National Employment Counseling 
Association.



Louise St. Romain
609-731-4073 • images@fastcatstudio.com

FastCat Studio, LLC, Owner/Photographer;
Blue Ridge Community College, Adjunct Instructor.

Education: Thomas Edison State College

Frank Stout
828-450-6791 • fstout@hendersoncountync.org

Henderson County Sheriff’s Office, Major

Retired Captain, NC Highway Patrol

Stephanie Strickland
828-606-9459 • stephanie.coon@ahss.org

Park Ridge Health



Stacy Taylor
828-694-6063 • staylor@hendersoncountync.org

Henderson County Dept. of Public Health, Health Education Director

Education: MPH, University of South Carolina; BS, Appalachian State 
University.

Bobbi Trotter
828-692-9399 • btrotter@laurelpark.org

Laurel Park Police Department

Education: Mars Hill College

Community Involvement: Mainstay; The Healing Place; The Boys & Girls 
Club.

Angela Vaughan
828-808-2427 • angeladeev@msn.com

Fitness Masters, WNC, Owner

Education: Certified Personal Trainer and Group Exercise Instructor; 
AFAA, IFTA, Red Cross, American Heart Association Certified; Blue 
Ridge Community College; United States Marine Corps, Active Duty, 4 
Years - Reserve 8 Years.

Community Involvement: Henderson County Chamber of Commerce, 
Total Resource Committee; Boys & Girls Club Volunteer; Girls on the 
Run; YMCA; Wellness with Pardee Hospital.



Emily Weaver
828-694-7867 • emily.weaver@blueridgenow.com

Times-News, Staff Writer

Education: WCU

Community Involvement: Fruitland UMC

Jamie Wiener
828-698-0674 • jamiew@childrenandfamily.org

Children & Family Resource Center, Communications & Grant Writing 
Coordinator

Education: Mars Hill College

Jonathan Wood
828-696-7563 • jonathan.wood@firstcitizens.com

First Citizens Bank



Erica Woodall
828-693-1580 • erica@smartstarthc.org

Smart Start of Henderson County

Education: Millsaps College – BS in Biology. University of Washington – 
Master of Public Health.
 
Community Activities: Chamber of Commerce Education Committee, 
Local Interagency Coordinating Council, Church Council Secretary and 
Children’s Ministry Volunteer at Mills River United Methodist Church, 
United Way Rising Leaders Program – 2011.


